

# 2814

# Lancaster, Brooks & Welch

BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS

PLEASE RESPOND TO	O WELLAND OFFICE	DATE: Nov.13/06			
	TELECOPIER (FAX) TRANSM	ITTAL SHEET			
RE:	PELHAM O. LUCHETTA	•			
TO: (FIRM)	TOWN OF PELHAM				
ATTENTION:	CHERKL MICLETTE	Annual Control of the			
TELECOPIER NO.					
FROM:	BRUCH SMITH				
MESSAGE:	the weal. This is	la la release			
	of the evenent T	he tornal of the			
(	focused no das	to CI have a call of			
he he had be logist - Clice but it					
*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the concept all still			
		on will be relocally			
	he ectoral over a s	Tip. Al Manell has			
NUMBER OF PAGES	checked $\{\hat{l}_i\}_i$ od. Eincluding transmittal s	•			
	IF NOT				
	THANK YOU	1.			

#### LANCASTER BROOKS & WELCH

THIS TELECOPY IS SOLICITOR-CLIENT PRIVILEGED AND CONTAINS CON-FIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE. ANY OTHER DISTRIBUTION, COPYING OR DISCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US BY MAIL WITHOUT MAKING A COPY.

#### Lancaster Brooks & Welch LLP

FO Box 67, 247 East Main Street, Welland, Ontario IJB 5N9 Yel, 905,735,5684, Fax 905 735,3340 www.lbwlawyers.com

Rodger A. Cordon, QC David I, Edwards R. Bruce Smith

Malte von Antep, QC<sup>+</sup> II Christina MacNaughton<sup>++</sup> Thomas C. Hanrahan 11-1, Thorsteinson, QC Raben 8-Red Renneth W Carland Cary L. Black Thomas A. Bielby Michael A. Mann Bruce S, Wormald Robert W P Welch Leanne L. Standryk

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND DIRECTION

TO:	Robert Bruce Smith					
	(insert lawyer's name)					
AND TO:	LANCASTER, BROC	KS & WELC	H (WELLAN	1D)		
,	(Insert firm name)					
RE:	Partial Release of Ea	sement .			_	('the transaction'')
	(Insert brief description	of transaction	)			, ,
This will confirm	that:					
	riewed the information sents"), and that this information			nt and Direction a	nd in the document	s described below
You, your age the Document	nt or employee are authors in the form attached.	orized and dire	ected to sign	, deliver, and/or re	gister electronically	, on my/our behalf
hereto being a Society of Up	by authorized and directed copy of the version of the copy of the version of the date of the date is been reviewed by me/u	e Document R	tegistration A ment of Purc	greement, which a	ppears on the webs	site of the Law
The effect of the terms and	he Documents has been provisions of the Docume	fully explained ents to the san	I to me/us, a ne extent as	nd I/we understand if I/we had signed	f that I/we are partic them; and	es to and bound by
<del>-</del>	t the parties named in the			•	•	
	nargor), and hereby cons				owledgment and Di	, the rection. I authorize
you to indicate	e my consent on all the Do	ocuments for v	which it is rec	quired.		
DESCRIPTION OF	ELECTRONIC DOCUME	:NTC				,
DEGGRIF HON OF	LLLO MOMO DOGOME					
	ocument(s) described in			Direction are the c	locument(s) selecte	d below which are
attached here	to as "Document in Prepa		·e:			
iὰ A Tr	Release & Aba Release & Aba	indonment ed above.				
□ A Ch	arge of the land describe	d above.				
☐ Othe	r documents set out in So	hedule "B" att	ached hereto	) <b>.</b>		
Dated at	Fonthill	; ; ; this _	13	day of	November	<u> </u>
WITNESS		;		THE CONDOR	ARTON CO ROTHA	FOUNT OF PRINT
(As to all sign	atures, if required)	\$ \$		Ine CORPOR	ATION OF THE	TOWN OF PELHAM
					/ 11.	
				PER: De	mald 1	- weaver
		1		ROMAL	D LEAVENS - M	AYOR
		1		PER: <u>lek</u>	wyrn	reette
		•			L MICKETTE - ( ve authority (	
		:			ration.	

LRO # 59 Transfer Release & Abandonment

in preparation on 2006 11 10

This document has not been submitted and may be incomplete.

yyyy mm dd

Page 1 of 1

at 15:48

**Properties** 

PIN

64034 - 0391 LT

Interest/Estate

Fee Simple

Remove Easement

Description

PT LOT 5, PLAN 59M-317, BEING PT 1 ON PLAN 59R-13254; PELHAM

Address

Consideration

Consideration

Transferor(s)

The transferor(s) hereby transfers, releases and abandons the easement to the transferee(s).

Name

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM

Acting as a company

Address for Service

P.O. Box 400 Fonthill, Ontario

This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

L0S 1E0

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM BY RONALD LEAVENS-MAYOR AND CHERYL MICLETTE-CLERK.

Transferee(s)

Capacity

Share

Name

U. LUCCHETTA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Registered Owner

Acting as a company Address for Service

50 Timmsdale Crescent Fonthill, Ontario LOS 1E4

Statements

All the parties having an interest have consented to this release of easement.

Calculated Taxes

Retail Sales Tax

\$0.00

Land Transfer Tax

\$0.00

	II/I3/80 08:39 FAX 80:	0 (00 0040	THEORETTE DE	DOLL OF HELIOTE OF THE		<b></b>
LAN	D TRANSFER TAX STAT	TEMENTS				***************************************
In the	matter of the conveyance of:	64034 - 0391 PTLC	OT 5, PLAN 59M-317,	BEING PT 1 ON PLAN	59R-13254; PELHAM	
BY:	THE CORPORATION OF	THE TOWN OF PELHA	AM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************
TO:	U. LUCCHETTA CONSTR	UCTION LIMITED		Registered Owner	%(all PINs)	
1. R	OB LUCCHETTA					
	l am					
	(a) A person in trust for	whom the land convey	ed in the above-descri	bed conveyance is bein	g conveyed;	
	(b) A trustee named in the	ne above-described co	nveyance to whom the	e land is being conveyed	i;	
	(c) A transferee патеd i	n the above-described	conveyance;			
	(d) The authorized agen	t or solicitor acting in ti	his transaction for	_ described in paragrap.	h(s) (_) above.	
	(e) The President, Vice-				act for U.	
	(f) A transferee describe		, ,,	• •	alf and on behalf of	
	who is my spouse deposed to.	e described in paragra	ph (_) and as such, I h	nave personal knowledgi	e of the facts herein	
		WWW. Construction				
3. T	he total consideration for this (a) Monies paid or to be pa		ited as follows:			1.00
	(b) Mortgages (i) assume		interest to be credited	against purchase price)	<b>)</b>	0.00
	, ,	Back to Vendor		<b>3</b>		0.00
	(c) Property transferred in	exchange (detail belov	w)			0.00
	(d) Fair market value of the	ə land(s)				0.00
	(e) Liens, legacies, annuiti			· ·		0.00
	(f) Other valuable consider	•	•	*		0.00
	(g) Value of land, building,			r tax (total of (a) to (f))		1.00
	(h) VALUE OF ALL CHAT					0.00
	(i) Other considerations for transaction not included in (g) or (h) above				0.00	
	(j) Total consideration					1.00
4.	Explanation for nominal cor	siderations:				
	s) other: Release of Easem		er required by Transfe	eror.		
5. Th	e land is not subject to an encu	-			······································	
PROF	ERTY Information Record			Control of the contro	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	<del>*************************************</del>
	A. Nature of Instrument;	Transfer Release & A	Abandonment			
	•	LRO 59 Registr	ration No.	Date:		
	B. Property(s):	PIN 64034 - 0391	Address	Assessmen	t <b>-</b>	
	31. (apa. 9 (o).		PELHAM	Roll No	•	
	C. Address for Service:	50 Timmsdale Cresc Fonthill, Ontario LOS 1E4	ent			
	D. (i) Last Conveyance(s):	PIN 64034 - 0391	Registration No.			
	(ii) Legal Description for	Property Conveyed: S	Same as in last conve	yance? Yes 🗌 No 🗹	Not known	

### TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 11/13/2006 12 NAME : TOWN OF PELH/ FAX : 1-905-892-505 TEL : SER.# : 000C5J223399 11/13/2006 12:19 TOWN OF PELHAM 1-905-892-5055

DATE,TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

11/13 12:18 99057353340 00:00:45

03.00.40 0K STANDARD ECM